502131451 11/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chi-Sheng CHIEN	11/12/2012
Tsung-Chih YU	11/12/2012
Chung-Hsing YU	11/12/2012
Shien-Nan KUO	11/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METAL INDUSTRIES RESEARCH&DEVELOPMENT CENTRE	
Street Address:	NO.1001 KAONAN HIGHWAY,	
City:	KAOHSIUNG	
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13678772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038807487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 Boone Blvd, Suite 405
Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 189KH-046

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin King

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029310 FRAME: 0632

OP \$40.00 13678772

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), CHIEN Chi-Sheng | Tsung-Chih YU | Chung-Hsing YU and Shien-Nan KUO | whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

BONE SCREW, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE BONE SCREW, AND TOOL FOR MOUNTING AND REMOVING THE BONE SCREW

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date

the control of the transfer of the first of	Cittoti Citton Datton	than only among a mount of oroll diffe
herewith unless at least one of the following is checked:		
United States Design Patent		
Was		
accepted on:		
🗆 filed on: Serial No.:		
a established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed:	designating the United States of America
issued on us U.S. Patent No.:	A MARIE TO MARIE TO THE TOTAL CONTROL TO A STREET PARTY OF THE TOTAL CONTROL TO THE TOTAL CONTROL TO A STREET PARTY OF THE TOTAL CONTROL TO THE TOTAL CONTROL TO THE TOTAL CON	
WHEREAS, METAL INDUSTRIES RESEARCH&DEVELO whose post office address is NO.1001 KAONAN HIGHWAY, KAO hereinafter referred to as Assigned, is desirous of acquiring the entire territorial possessions;	HSIUNG TAIWAN I	R.O.C. est in and to the same in the United States and it
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, represents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigning, the entithroughout the United States of America, including any and all Lettereissue of said application for the full term or terms for which the sa Convention.	re right, title, and int rs Patent granted on as	crest in and to said INVENTION and application by division, continuation, continuation-in-part and
ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreed would conflict with this Assignment;	ment or encumbrance	has been or will be made or entered into which
ALSO, ASSIGNOR horeby agrees to excente any documents that maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify information concorning the INVINITION that are within ASSIGNOR's published of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instance, as he is, executors, administrators and other logal representations. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commistrators of the above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, ti	the United States for I INVENTION, all without and communicate to assession or control, as respect of the prosect arument. Assignor's africes.	said INVIENTION, including additional document at further consideration. ASSEGNOR also agrees ASSEGNARI at ASSEGNOR'S request documents an ad to provide further assurances and testimony o ation, maintenance, litigation and defense of an s obligations under this instrument shall extend to Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Pater
and for the use and behouf of Assignme's legal representatives and si be granted, as fully and outirely as the same would have been held by	accessors, to the full e	nd of the term for which such Letters Patent ma
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of WPAT, Pethis document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Putent and True		358) to insert or complete any information i
	Address	
Assignor Name CHIEN Chi-Sheng	No. 43, Land	e 18, Da Wu Street, Yang Kang an City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature	
Chien Chi-Shang	2012.11.12	2
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witne	ss (Optional)

Assignor Name Tsung-Chilt YU	Address No.6-2, Ln. 606, Anping Rd., Anping Dist., Tainan City 708, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Stynature of Assignor Laung - Chile You	Date of Signature >>
Name of Witness (aptional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignar Name Chung-Hsing YU	Address No.43, Sinbei 1st St., Sinying Dist., Tainan City 730, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor (Artena HSing YV	Date of Signature >○ >, _, >
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignor Name Shien-Nan KUO	Address 5F., No.37, Datong 1st Rd., Sinsing Dist., Kaohsiung City 800, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor ASBN FORD Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)